belden.com
GREYHOUND 105/106 Ethernet switches combine
hardened industrial hardware with
high-performance switching and routing*
capabilities to deliver fast, secure, cost-effective and
future-proof connectivity.
• High speed, high port density in a compact
design to meet future bandwidth needs and

Software
Supported HiOS Software Levels Layer 2 Standard (L2S), Layer 2 Advanced (L2A),  Layer 3 Advanced with Unicast Routing (L3A-UR)
Approvals
Basis Standard CE, FCC, EN61131
Safety of Industrial Control
Equipment
EN62368, cUL62368
Transportation EN50121-4
Accessories
Accessories to order separately Network Management Industrial HiVision, ACA31, SFP(+) transceivers, power cord
03
belden.com
Selection of Popular Part Numbers and Product Configurations
Part Number Type Product Description
942 287-001 GRS105-24TX/6SFP-1HV-2A 6 x 1/2.5 Gbit/s SFP + 24 x Gbit/s TX, 110-240 VAC power supply, -10°C
to +60°C, HiOS L2A
942 287-002 GRS105-24TX/6SFP-2HV-2A 6 x 1/2.5 Gbit/s SFP + 24 x Gbit/s TX, redundant 110-240 VAC power
supplies, -10°C to +60°C, HiOS L2A
942 287-013 GRS105-24TX/6SFP-2HV-3AUR  6 x 1/2.5 Gbit/s SFP + 24 x Gbit/s TX, redundant 110-240 VAC power
supplies, -10°C to +60°C, HiOS L3A-UR
942 287-004 GRS105-16TX/14SFP-1HV-2A 6 x 1/2.5 Gbit/s SFP + 8 x Gbit/s SFP + 16 x Gbit/s TX, 110-240 VAC
power supply, -10°C to +60°C, HiOS L2A
942 287-005 GRS105-16TX/14SFP-2HV-2A 6 x 1/2.5 Gbit/s SFP + 8 x Gbit/s SFP + 16 x Gbit/s TX, redundant 110-
240 VAC power supplies, -10°C to +60°C, HiOS L2A
942 287-014 GRS105-16TX/14SFP-2HV-3AUR 6 x 1/2.5 Gbit/s SFP + 8 x Gbit/s SFP + 16 x Gbit/s TX, redundant 110-
240 VAC power supplies, -10°C to +60°C, HiOS L3A-UR
942 287-007 GRS106-24TX/6SFP-1HV-2A 6 x 1/2.5/10 Gbit/s SFP + 8 x 1/2.5 Gbit/s TX + 16 x Gbit/s TX, 110-240
VAC power supply, -10°C to +60°C, HiOS L2A
942 287-008 GRS106-24TX/6SFP-2HV-2A 6 x 1/2.5/10 Gbit/s SFP + 8 x 1/2.5 Gbit/s TX + 16 x Gbit/s TX,
redundant 110-240 VAC power supplies, -10°C to +60°C, HiOS L2A
942 287-015 GRS106-24TX/6SFP-2HV-3AUR      6 x 1/2.5/10 Gbit/s SFP + 8 x 1/2.5 Gbit/s TX + 16 x Gbit/s TX,
redundant 110-240 VAC power supplies, -10°C to +60°C, HiOS L3A-UR
942 287-010 GRS106-16TX/14SFP-1HV-2A 6 x 1/2.5/10 Gbit/s SFP + 8 x 1/2.5 Gbit/s SFP + 16 x Gbit/s TX, 110-240
VAC power supply, -10°C to +60°C, HiOS L2A
942 287-011 GRS106-16TX/14SFP-2HV-2A 6 x 1/2.5/10 Gbit/s SFP + 8 x 1/2.5 Gbit/s SFP + 16 x Gbit/s TX,
redundant 110-240 VAC power supplies, -10°C to +60°C, HiOS L2A
942 287-016 GRS106-16TX/14SFP-2HV-3AUR 6 x 1/2.5/10 Gbit/s SFP + 8 x 1/2.5 Gbit/s SFP + 16 x Gbit/s TX,
redundant 110-240 VAC power supplies, -10°C to +60°C, HiOS L3A-UR
NOTE: These are the prominent technical specifications. For complete technical specifications visit: catalog.belden.com
04